

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28698/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2011 in RFA No.960/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in
ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained
from alienating the property in dispute or changing its
present character in any manner whatsoever.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master