

ÈITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28698/2011
ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 3(a) and 3(b)
to file the counter affidavit.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent Nos. 5
and 6 have been received back with postal remarks â¬ SDoor lockedâ¬ \235.
Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of
four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and
he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them
within the same period.

As per tracking report Respondent No.3(c) is reported to be
dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period
of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on
record his Lrs.

List again on 21.11. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG