

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3(a) - 3(b) have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 6 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.10.2016 of this Court in respect of deceased respondent No.3(c) and Respondent No.5.

List again on 5.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar