

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chirag Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent Nos.3/3/1 and 3/3/3 again the notices have been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 12.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar