

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1227/2018 in SLP(C) No. 28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28698/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 23-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the Contempt Petition be served upon the learned counsel for the respondents-alleged contemnors, who is present in the Court. He wants to have instructions.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER