

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1227/2018 in SLP(C) No.28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28698/2011 (IV-A)

(IA No.85250/2018- IA for declaring respondent No.3/3/3 as major and further for discharge of his guardian, IA No.58299/2018 - Intervention/impleadment)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/contemnor

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

R-6

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the contempt petition as well as on I.A.
No.58299/2018.

Respondents need not appear in person.

Respondent No.6 is represented by counsel and waives service thereof.

I.A. No.85250/2018 is allowed.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1227/2018 in SLP(C) No.28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28698/2011 (IV-A)

(IA No.85250/2018- IA for declaring respondent No.3/3/3 as major and further for discharge of his guardian, IA No.58299/2018 - Intervention/impleadment)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/contemnor

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

R-6

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the contempt petition as well as on I.A.
No.58299/2018.

Respondents need not appear in person.

Respondent No.6 is represented by counsel and waives service thereof.

I.A. Nos.87370/2017 and 85250/2018 are allowed.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**