

ITEM NO.1
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1227/2018 in SLP(C) No. 28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List before the Ld. Registrar Court for Mediation REPORT vide
Hon'ble Court's Order dated 02.12.2021)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28698/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 31-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28698/2011

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 7 and 8 to file
the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 1, 2(1) to
2(3), 3(1), 3(2), 4(1) to 4(6) and 6 but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to
take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 3(3)(1) to 3(3)(4).

Respondent No. 5 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Await mediation report.

List again on 03.03.2022.

Contempt Petition No. 1227/2018

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 6.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent no. 5 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 03.03.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar